0648140 DOC # 0648140 06/29/2005 03:13 PM Deputy: PK OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: STEWART TITLE Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder Of. 7 Fee: 43.00 UCC FINANCING STATEMENT Page: PG-13595 RPTT: 0.00 FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY BK-0605 A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Stephen V. Novacek (17408-0222) B, SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Colonial Bank, N.A. 229 Kingsbury Grade Stateline, Nevada 89449 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACTFULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 16. INDIVIDUAL'S LASTINAME SUFFIX FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME ANTHONY **LAURIAN** COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE 1c. MAILING ADDRESS 89448 USA Zephyr Cove c/o P.O. Box 11520 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if eny 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ADD'L INFO RE 16. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION td. SEE INSTRUCTIONS NONE 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert only one debtor name (2e or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME

2c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY NV 89448 **USA** c/o P.O. Box 11520 Zephyr Cove 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2d. SEEINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 20. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION NONE 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3s or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME COLONIAL BANK, N.A. OR 36 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME SUFFIX MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE 3c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY NV 89449 **USA** Stateline 229 Kingsbury Grade

FIRST NAME

FREDRICKA

4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:

25 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME

LAURIAN

The collateral consists of all personal property and fixtures described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto, owned or hereafter acquired by Debtor, a portion of which may be located upon the real property described in Exhibit "B" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (H	applicable): LESSEE/LESSO	R CONSIGNEE/CONSIG	NOR BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BUYER	AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILING
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT ESTATE RECORDS. Attack	is to be filed (for record) (or record h Addendum		k to REQUEST SEARCH REPORTIONAL FEEL	ORT(S) on Debtor(s) [optional]	All Debtors	Debtor 1 Debtor 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE D	DATA					
<b>NEVADA SECRETAR</b>	RY OF STATE					

SUFFIX

MIODLE NAME

M.

UCC FINANCING S	TATEMENT ADDEN	DUM		
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (from		NINO CTATEMENT	\ '	\
90. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	(1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANC	ING STATEMENT	\	\
				\
OR 96, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX	\	\
LAURIAN	ANTHONY		\	\
10, MISCELLANEOUS:			1.	\
				\
•		_		. \
				/
				_ \
•				1 1
				1
		THE	ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OF	FICE USE ONLY
11 ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S	EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - inset	t only one name (11s or 11b) - do not abbreviate or comb		
11s. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		Total gallet in the control of the c		
			) ]	
OR 116. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAM	E	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
QUENZER		PETER	/ D/	
110. MAILING ADDRESS	<del></del>	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c/o P.O. Box 11520		Zephyr Cove	NV 89448	USA
	DD'L INFO RE   11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZ RGANIZATION	ZATION 111. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	11g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #. i	·
. DE	BTOR .			No
12. ADDITIONAL SECUR	ED PARTY'S or ASSIGNO	OR S/P'S NAME - insert only one name (12s or 12b)		
129. ORGANIZATION S NAME				
OR 125, INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAM	<del>-                                    </del>	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	Isuffix
ILL. HOYDORGO DIO: II/AI	· / /		/	
2c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
		\ \		
3. This FINANCING STATEMENT	covers timber to be cut or as	extracted 16. Additional collateral description:		
collateral, or is filed as a	ixture filing.	1 1		
4. Description of real estate:	\ \			
/ >		/ /		
		/ /		
/				
/				
	/ /			
	/ /			
<ol> <li>Name and address of a RECO!</li> <li>(if Debtor does not have a recoil</li> </ol>	RD OWNER of above-described rest est rd interest:	ale		
(a Descar does not here a recon	a interesty.			
			<u></u>	
		17. Check only if applicable and check only		m
		Debtor is a Trust or Trustee activ		Decedent's Esta
		18. Check only if applicable and check on	K oue pox	
		Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY	d them. Tourseline offering 20	
		} <b>}•</b>	d-Home Transaction — effective 30 years	
		Filed in connection with a Public-Finar	ILE HERBECOOK ENECTIVE SU YEERS	

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC1Ad) (REV. 05/22/02)



BK- 0605 PG-13596 06/29/2005

CC FINANCING			JM			
LLOW INSTRUCTIONS (I NAME OF FIRST DEBTO			ATATEMENT		\ '	\
98. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		N RECATED FINANCING	STATEMENT		\	\
			1		\	1
96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAI	viE	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX		\	\
LAURIAN		ANTHONY	1		\	\
MISCELLANEOUS:				/-	\	1
						\
						. \
						\ \
						7
						- N
						The same of the sa
		•		_ \		1
				THE ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFF	ICE USE ONLY
		LEGAL NAME - insert only	y <u>one</u> name (11a or 11b) - do not abbreviate or	combine names		
11a, ORGANIZATION'S NAM	Œ		( (	1		
				- Lance		La legal
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NA	ME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
KATZ			ANDREW	D./_		
MAILING ADDRESS	,,		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
o P.O. Box 11520			Zephyr Cove	NV	89448	USA
SPEINSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE   ORGANIZATION	11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATE	111. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATI	ON   11g. OF	IGANIZATIONAL ID#, if	_
	DEBTOR					
ADDITIONAL SECU	RED PARTY	S of ASSIGNORS	S/P'S NAME - insert only one name (12a o	y 12b)		
12a, ORGANIZATION'S NAM	1E /					
				<u> </u>		
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	ME /	/	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
			\ \	67475	IDOSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COOTIK
This FINANCING STATEME		entxe-ea ar vo tua ed of sedu	icted 15. Additional collateral description			
collateral, or is filed as a	ixture niing.	\	1 1			
	. \		1 1			
	2 \		///			
		1				
/		The state of the s				
			İ			
V						
	ı	/ /				
		/ /				
Name and address of a REC		above-described real estate				
(if Debtor does not have a re-	cora munesty:					
1						
The second second			17. Check only if applicable and che	ck <u>only</u> one box.		
1		APP .	Cabbon is a Carried as Carried	e acting with respect to	property held in trust or	Decedent's E
			18. Check only if applicable and che	ck <u>only</u> one box.		
			18. Check only if applicable and che	.ITY	on — effective 30 years	

FILING OFFICE COPY -- UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC1Ad) (REV. 05/22/02)



## EXHIBIT "A"

## To UCC-1 Financing Statement

The collateral consists of all personal property and improvements (collectively "Improvements"), now owned or hereafter acquired by Debtor located or hereafter to be constructed upon the real property located in Douglas County, Nevada (the "Property") described in **Exhibit "B"** and other personal property, including, but not limited to:

- (a) All buildings and other improvements now or hereafter located on the Property, all water and water rights (whether riparian, appropriative, or otherwise, and whether or not appurtenant), pumps and pumping stations used in connection therewith and all shares of stock evidencing the same, all machinery, equipment, appliances, furnishings, inventory, fixtures, and other property used or useable in connection with the Property and the improvements thereon, including, but not limited to, all storage tanks and pipelines, all gas, electric, heating, cooling, air conditioning, refrigeration and plumbing fixtures and equipment, which have been or may hereafter be attached or affixed in any manner to any building now or hereafter on the Property (the "Improvements");
- (b) All the rights, rights of way, easements, licenses, profits, privileges, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, now or hereafter in any way appertaining and belonging to or used in connection with the Property and/or the Improvements, and any part thereof or as a means of access thereto, including, but not limited to, any claim at law or in equity, and any after acquired title and reversion in or to each and every part of all streets, roads, highways and alleys adjacent to and adjoining the same;
- (c) All rentals, earnings, income, accounts, accounts receivable, deposits, security deposits, receipts, royalties, revenues, issues and profits which may accrue from the Property and/or the Improvements and any part thereof;
- (d) All deposits made with or other security given to utility companies by Debtor with respect to the Property and/or the Improvements, and all advance payments of insurance premiums made by Debtor with respect thereto and claims or demands relating to insurance;
- (e) All existing and future goods and tangible personal property located on the Property or wherever located now owned or hereafter acquired by Debtor and used in connection with the use, operation or occupancy of the Property or in construction of the Improvements, including, but not limited to, all appliances, furniture and furnishings, fittings, materials, supplies, equipment and fixtures, and all building material, supplies, and equipment now or hereafter delivered

1

Hale Lane Peek Dennison and Howard Attorneys and Counsellors at Law Las Vegas, Nevada (702) 222-2500

::ODMA\PCDOCS\HLRNODOCS\455249\1



PG- 13598 06/29/2005 to the Property and installed or used or intended to be installed or used therein; and all renewals or replacements thereof or articles in substitution thereof;

- (f) All general intangibles relating to design, development, operation, management and use of the Property and construction of the Improvements, including, but not limited to, (i) all names under which or by which the Property or the Improvements may at any time be operated or known, all rights to carry on business under any such names or any variant thereof, and all goodwill in any way relating to the Property, (ii) all permits, licenses, authorizations, variances, land use entitlements, approvals and consents issued or obtained in connection with the construction of the Improvements, (iii) all permits, licenses, approvals, consents, authorizations, franchises and agreements issued or obtained in connection with the use, occupancy or operation of the Property, (iv) all materials prepared for filing or filed with any governmental agency, and (v) all of Debtor's rights, under any contract in connection with the development, design, use, operation, management and construction of the Property;
- (g) All construction, service, engineering, consulting, leasing, architectural and other similar contracts of any nature (including, without limitation, those of any general contractors and subcontractors), as such may be modified, amended or supplemented from time to time, concerning the design, construction, management, operation, occupancy, use, and/or disposition of any portion of or all of the Property;
- (h) All architectural drawings, plans, specifications, soil tests, feasibility studies, appraisals, engineering reports and similar materials relating to any portion of or all of the Property;
- (i) All payment and performance bonds or guarantees and any and all modifications and extensions thereof relating to the Property;
- (j) All reserves, deferred payments, deposits, refunds, cost savings and payments of any kind relating to the construction, design, development, operation, occupancy, use and disposition of any portion of or all of the Property;
- (k) To the extent permitted to be assigned by Debtor, all proceeds of any commitment by any lender to extend permanent or additional construction financing to Debtor relating to the Property;
- (1) All proceeds and claims arising on account of any damage to or taking of the Property or any part thereof, and all causes of action and recoveries for any loss or diminution in the value of the Property;

2

Hale Lane Peek Dennison and Howard
Attorneys and Counsellors at Law
Las Vegas, Nevada
(702) 222-2500

::ODMA\PCDOCS\HLRNODOCS\455249\1



PG- 13599 06/29/2005

- All policies of, and proceeds resulting from insurance relating to the Property (m) or any of the above collateral, and any and all riders, amendments, extensions, renewals, supplements or extensions thereof, and all proceeds thereof;
- All shares of stock or other evidence of ownership of any part of the Property (n) that is owned by Debtor in common with others, including all water stock relating to the Property, if any, and all documents or rights of membership in any owners' or members' association or similar group having responsibility for managing or operating any part of the Property; and
- All proceeds, whether cash, promissory notes, contract rights, or otherwise, of the sale or other disposition of all or any part of the estate of Debtor upon the Property now or hereafter existing thereon.

3

Hale Lane Peek Dennison and Howard Attorneys and Counsellors at Law Las Vegas, Nevada (702) 222-2500

::ODMA\PCDOCS\HLRNODOCS\455249\1

BK- 0605 PG-13600

06/29/2005

Order No.: 020208507A

## **EXHIBIT "B"**

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of DOUGLAS, described as follows:

That portion of the Southwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 15, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B. & M., described as follows:

COMMENCING at a 1" iron pipe at the intersection of the Southerly line of said Section 15 and the Southerly line of U.S. Highway 50, 80' wide; thence North 47°36'00" West along said Southwesterly line 341.05 feet to the True Point of Beginning; thence continuing along said Southwesterly line North 47°36'00" West 160.00 feet to the Southeasterly line of Elks Point Road 60' wide; thence South along said Southeasterly line South 42°17'45" West 68.38 feet; thence South 42°53'53" West 91.62 feet; thence South 47°06'07" East 110.00 feet; thence North 59°52'38" East 168.74 feet to the True Point of Beginning.

Reserving therefrom a non-exclusive easement for purposes of ingress and egress over the Southwesterly 20 feet thereof, said 20 feet, being measured at right angles to the Southwesterly line of the above described parcel, as reserved in Deed recorded November 27, 1978, in Book 1178, Page 1438, as Document No. 27611, of Official Records, Donglas County, Nevada.

APN 1318-15-804-002

"IN COMPLIANCE WITH NEVADA REVISED STATUE 111.312, THE HEREIN ABOVE LEGAL DESCRIPTION WAS TAKEN FROM INSTRUMENT RECORDED MAY 15, 1992, AS FILE NO. 278782, RECORDED IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA."

SCHEDULE A GLTA PRELIMINARY REPORT (12/92)

STEWART TITLE
Guaranty Company

